
 

 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestercountyny.gov  
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION 
 

Title Grounds Maintenance Equipment 
File Price Number RFB-WC-24012 

Contract Period February 1, 2025 through January 31, 2026 

Date Of Issue April 11, 2025 
 
Due to product discontinuation, the following item has been removed from the file price: 
 
 Category A — Item 2 
 Greenworks 82CS27-4DP 82V 18" 2.7kW Chainsaw w/ battery, charger 
 
The following item has been added as a replacement: 
 
 Greenworks 82CS24-4DP - 82V 16" 2.4kW Chainsaw w/ battery, charger  

• Tool with (1) 4 Ah Battery and Dual Port Charger: $449.99/ea. 
 
Please note that the 20” model [Category A — Item 3: Greenworks 82CS34-4DP] remains 
available on the file price. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
County departments and participating municipalities should direct questions to: 

Marty O’Sullivan, Buyer 
maoc@westchestercountyny.gov  •  914-231-1315 

http://www.westchestercountyny.gov/
mailto:maoc@westchestercountyny.gov



















